

# Tomball Lions Strokes Helping Folks

### Where?

High Meadow Ranch 37300 Golf Club Trail Magnolia, TX 77355 281-356-7700

#### When?

Thursday October 19, 2023

#### Time?

11:00 am Registration1:00 pm Shotgun Start

## **Cost?** \$150 per Individual

\$550 per Team \*Scramble Format

\*Hole-In-One Chances \*Dealership Vehicle \*Longest Drive Contest

\*Closest to Pin Contest

Golf Attire Required: Collared Shirt Soft Spikes

Benefitting \*Tomball Charites \*Texas Lions Camp For Special Needs Kids \*College Scholarships <u>Tournament Underwriter-\$2500</u> - Two Golf Teams & Logo on 3 ½' x 6' Underwriter Banner, 9" x 12" Sponsor Plaque, opportunity to speak at awards ceremony, Business Card & Link appears on Tomball Lions Club website.

<u>Platinum Sponsor -\$1000</u> - One Golf Team & Logo on 3 ½' x 6' Platinum Banner, 9" x 12" Sponsor Plaque, 18" x 24" Sign, Business Card & Link appears on Tomball Lions Club website.

<u>Gold Sponsor-\$500</u> - Logo on 5' x 12' Banner, 18" x 24" Sign & Gold Emblem, Business Card & link appears on Tomball Lions Club website.

<u>Silver Sponsor-\$250</u> - Logo on 5' x 12' Banner, 18" Circular Sign & Silver Emblem, Business Card & link appears on Tomball Lions Club website.

<u>Beverage Sponsor-\$200</u> – Sign on Beverage cart, Business Card & link appears on Tomball Lions Club website.

<u>Tent Sponsor-\$200</u> – (Tent furnished by sponsor) - Business Card & link appears on Tomball Lions Club website.

<u>Hole Sponsor-\$150</u> – Name on 5' x 12' Banner, 18" Circular Sponsor Sign, Business Card/link on Tomball Lions Club website.

Name as you would like for it to appear on sign.

<u>Contact Info:</u>	
Name:	
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Phone:E-N	lail:
Sponsorships must be submitted r	no later than Monday, October 01, 2023
My payment amount of \$ is enclosed for a	
sponsorship. IRS 501 C (3) – (100	% of Donation – Back to the Community)
Make Check payable to Tomball Li	ions Club Charities or Zelle Payments to 713-410-6542
Please mail your check to:	Please e-mail your information to:
Tomball Lions Club Charities	alg@tomballlionsclub.org
P. O. Box 34	Contact: Al Gerhardt – Cell – 713-410-6542
Tomball, TX 77377-0034	